For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
APPLICATIONS
TN-1213
Page 1 of 2
Chiral Separation of Atomoxetine and its S-Enantiomer
on Lux® i-Cellulose-5 Column
Morgan Kramer and Marc Jacob
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

phase and dimensions, return the column with comparative
data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Lux® Ordering Information
3 µm Minibore, MidBore™, and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phase 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 150 x 3.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
10 pk 10 pk
i-Cellulose-5 00B-4755-B0 00F-4755-B0 00F-4755-Y0 00B-4755-E0 00D-4755-E0 00F-4755-E0 00G-4755-E0 AJ0-8631 AJ0-8632
for ID: 2.0 –3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Minibore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phase 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
10 pk 10 pk
i-Cellulose-5 00B-4756-E0 00D-4756-E0 00F-4756-E0 00G-4756-E0 AJ0-8631 AJ0-8632
for ID: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
* SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
‡ SemiPrep SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9281
** HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8223
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8617
♦	 HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8277
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8618
5 µm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phase 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0♦
ea ea
i-Cellulose-5 00F-4756-P0-AX 00G-4756-P0-AX 00G-4756-U0-AX 00G-4756-V0-AX AJ0-8634 AJ0-8635
for ID: 18 –29 mm 30–49 mm
5 µm Semi-Prep Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phase 250 x 10.0 10 x 10.0‡
3 pk
i-Cellulose-5 00G-4756-N0 AJ0-8633
for ID: 9–16 mm